PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7018307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SUPPORTING ASSIGNMENT, INCLUDE ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS AND ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 052394 Frame 0199. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT, ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS AND THE CORRECT ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER IS HEREBY SUBMITTED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YING (LORA) LIANG	05/18/2020
LOUIS PETER FENECH	05/26/2020
JEFFREY T. WEBER	11/13/2020
EVAN MICHAEL ZIOLKOWSKI	08/13/2020
PAUL A. ZERFAS	04/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC				
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVE.				
City:	EAST HANOVER				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07936				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16324095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	577-7007				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	13125777000				
Email:	_Delao@fitcheven.com				
Correspondent Name:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM				
Address Line 1:	20 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100				
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-141502-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM				
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/				

DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021				
Total Attachments: 10					
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB#page1.tif					
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page2.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page3.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page4.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page5.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page6.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page7.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB	#page8.tif				
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB#page9.tif					
source=Assignment 1 - Inventors to IGB#page10.tif					

506014176 04/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6060888

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nam	Name			Execution Date	
YING (LORA) LIANG						02/25/2019	
PAUL A. ZERFAS						11/02/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	INTER	CONTINE	NTAL GREAT BRAI	NDS LLC			
Street Address:	100 DE	FOREST	AVENUE				
City:	EAST	HANOVER					
State/Country:	NEW J	ERSEY					
Postal Code:	07936						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number]		
			Number]		
Property Type		16324095	Number]		
			Number]		
Property Type Application Number:	DATA]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	16324095 (312)577-7 5 the e-ma	7007 il address first; if i				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 5 the e-ma	7007 il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 31257770	7007 il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 5 the e-ma d; if that is 31257770 jsoerenser	7007 il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v 00	vill be ser	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 31257770 jsoerenser FITCH EV	7007 <i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 00 n@fitcheven.com	vill be ser	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 31257770 jsoerenser FITCH EV	7007 <i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 00 n@fitcheven.com EN TABIN & FLAN TH LASALLE ST	vill be ser	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 312577700 jsoerenser FITCH EV 120 SOUT SUITE 210	7007 <i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 00 n@fitcheven.com EN TABIN & FLAN TH LASALLE ST	vill be ser	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 (5) <i>the e-ma</i> <i>t; if that is</i> 31257770 jsoerenser FITCH EV 120 SOUT SUITE 210 CHICAGO	7007 <i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 00 m@fitcheven.com EN TABIN & FLAN TH LASALLE ST 00	vill be ser	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 (5) <i>the e-ma</i> <i>d; if that is</i> 31257770 jsoerenser FITCH EV 120 SOUT SUITE 210 CHICAGO 9610	7007 <i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 00 n@fitcheven.com EN TABIN & FLAN TH LASALLE ST 00 , ILLINOIS 60603	vill be ser	nt via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16324095 (312)577-7 5 the e-ma d; if that is 312577700 jsoerenser FITCH EV 120 SOUT SUITE 210 CHICAGO 9610 JON	7007 <i>il address first; if f unsuccessful, it v</i> 00 n@fitcheven.com EN TABIN & FLAN TH LASALLE ST 00 , ILLINOIS 60603	vill be ser	nt via US		

source=Inventors to igb 141503#page1.tif source=Inventors to igb 141503#page2.tif source=Inventors to igb 141503#page3.tif source=Inventors to igb 141503#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058098 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

Each of the below-identified inventor(s) ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by the Assignor or by operation of law, to INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC, having its principal place of business at 100 Deforest Avenue, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by the Assignor and described in the application for patent entitled

MULTI-LAYER FILM AND RECLOSABLE FILM PACKAGE

having PCT Application No. PCT/US2017/046752, filed August 14, 2017, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, Assignor will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including,

Page 1 of 8

but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 058099 FRAME: 0824

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Ying (Lora) Liang

Ling Liang

May 18, 2020

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

100 Deforest Ave. East Hanover, New Jersey 07936 United States of America

Executed in my presence on this 10 th day of 100 and 2020, by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

TIE LANS

First Witness (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness (Signature)

Tiffany Lan

Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Louis Peter Fenech III

Page 3 of 8

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

100 Deforest Ave. East Hanover, New Jersey 07936 United States of America

Executed in my presence on this $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ 2020, aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. _____2020, by the

First Witness (Signature)

aulette Martinn

First Witness (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness (Signature)

Brian Ngugen Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Jeffrey T. Weber

Page 4 of 8

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Jeffrey T. Weber

Inventor's Signature:

11/13/2020

Date:

Inventor's Address:

100 Deforest Ave. East Hanover, New Jersey 07936 United States of America

State of <u>N</u>5) ss County of Moris

On <u>NW</u> <u>B</u>, 2020, before me, <u>Jelli & Chrichio</u>, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JEFFREY T. WEBER, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M auchor

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 0476,2022

JESSICA M. COLICCHIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50070853 My Commission Expires 10/26/2022

Page 5 of 8

PATENT REEL: 058099 FRAME: 0827

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) Evan Michael Ziolkowski

Inventor's Signature:

In My Chlain

Date:

Inventor's Address:

100 Deforest Ave. East Hanover, New Jersey 07936 United States of America

AUGUST 2020

State of New Jersey) County of Mollins)

On Aug 13, , 2020, before me, Jessica M. Colichro a Notary (Public in and for said State, personally appeared EVAN MICHAEL ZIOLKOWSKI, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Jussin M. Coluctive Notary Public My Commission Expires: OC+ 26, 2022

JESSICA M. COLICCHIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50070853 My Commission Expires 10/26/2022

Page 6 of 8

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

Paul A. Zerfas N 2000

100 Deforest Ave. East Hanover, New Jersey 07936 United States of America

Executed in my presence on this 24th day of Appril _2020, by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

First Witness (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

Page 7 of 8

Accepted by Assignee: Intercontinental Great Brands LLC **BY: Intercontinental Brands LLS ITS: Sole Member**

By:

Hallum Bailey Hallum Bailey Attorney-in-fact 19 Aug. 2020

Name:

Date:

Title:

State of <u>N</u>)
County of Molly)

SS

Aug 19, 2020, before me, Jessica M. Colicchio On a Notary()Public in and for said State, personally appeared tully Bully personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

posia M Colichuo: Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04. 26 2022

JESSICA M. COLICCHIO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50070853 My Commission Expires 10/26/2022

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 058099 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 11/10/2021